
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 9703 

A BYLAW respecting charges for collection of 
commercial and industrial refuse. 

The Council of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY SOLID WASTE BYLAW, 

1981, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1992. 

2. Schedule "A" of BURNABY SOLID WASTE BYLAW 1981 is 

repealed and the following substituted therefor. 

A. Municipal 
Rece2tacle 

6 cu.yd. 

4 cu.yd. 

3 cu.yd. 

3 cu.yd. 

"SCHEDULE 'A' 

TYJ2_e 

Skids only 

Castors 
Skids 

Castors 
Skids 

Compacted 
Container 

Rent Per 
Month 

$22.00 

$21.00 
21. 00 

$20.00 
20.00 

Pick-up 
Charges 

$36.00 

$29.00 
29.00 

$25.00 
25.00 

$38.00 

Non-Scheduled 
Pick-UQS 

$38.50 

$32.00 
32.00 

$28.00 
28.00 

$40.00 

B. (1) One collection a week for each commercial 
and industrial receptable collected $ 2.50 

(2) For every cubic yard or part thereof, all 
refuse, landscape refuse, construction or 
demolition refuse (in special receptables 
or not in receptables) 

(3) For every container pick-up requested by 
a strata title owner over and above the 

$13.00 

normal schedule $30.00 for 
each container of 3 or 
4 cubic yard capacity" 



- 2 -

3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of 

April, 1992. 

Read a first time this 2nd 

Read a second time this 2nd 

Read a third time this 2nd 

day of 

day of 

day of 

MARCH 

MARCH 

MARCH 

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 9th DAY OF 

~

/--\ 

I 

✓;>z...,s 

DEPUTY CLERK 

MARCH 

1992 

1992 

1992 

1992 


