## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

## BYLAW NO. 9703

A BYLAW respecting charges for collection of commercial and industrial refuse.

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY SOLID WASTE BYLAW, 1981, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1992.
- 2. Schedule "A" of BURNABY SOLID WASTE BYLAW 1981 is repealed and the following substituted therefor.

## "SCHEDULE 'A'

Α.	Municipal Receptacle	Туре	Rent Per Month	Pick-up Charges	Non-Scheduled Pick-ups
	6 cu.yd.	Skids only	\$22.00	\$36.00	\$38.50
	4 cu.yd.	Castors Skids	\$21.00 21.00	\$29.00 29.00	\$32.00 32.00
	3 cu.yd.	Castors Skids	\$20.00 20.00	\$25.00 25.00	\$28.00 28.00
	3 cu.yd.	Compacted Container		\$38.00	\$40.00
В.		(1) One collection a week for each commercial and industrial receptable collected			
	(2) For every cubic yard or part thereof, all refuse, landscape refuse, construction or demolition refuse (in special receptables or not in receptables)				\$13.00
	a strata	3) For every container pick-up requested by a strata title owner over and above the normal schedule \$30.  each container o 4 cubic yard cap			

3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of April, 1992.

Read a first time this 2nd	day of	MARCH	1992
Read a second time this 2nd	day of	MARCH	1992
Read a third time this 2nd	day of	MARCH	1992
RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THE	S 9+h DAY	OF MARCH	1992

MAZOR

DEPUTY C L E R K